PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3414932

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	06/25/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROFILE PRODUCTS LLC	
Street Address:	750 W LAKE COOK RD	
City:	BUFFALO GROVE,	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60089	
Name:	TERRA-MULCH PRODUCTS LLC	
Street Address:	750 W LAKE COOK RD	
City:	BUFFALO GROVE,	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60089	
Name:	PROCLEANSE LLC	
Street Address:	BUFFALO GROVE,	
City:	BUFFALO GROVE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60089	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	07748674
Application Number:	07947946
Application Number:	08265458
Application Number:	08663033
Application Number:	08740919
Application Number:	08795253
Application Number:	08843695
Application Number:	08970065
Application Number:	08974488
Application Number:	09131623

PATENT REEL: 035913 FRAME: 0455

503368310

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09163136
Application Number:	09448240
Application Number:	09565631
Application Number:	09598657
Application Number:	10289922
Application Number:	10957785
Application Number:	11352384
Application Number:	11352439
Application Number:	11619831
Application Number:	12015583
Application Number:	12036417
Application Number:	12273640
Application Number:	12343567
Application Number:	12496900
Application Number:	12496907
Application Number:	12561393
Application Number:	12696462
Application Number:	12794174
Application Number:	12878270
Application Number:	12899650
Application Number:	13033003

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ELAINE.POREMBA@PNC.COM

Correspondent Name: ELAINE POREMBA
Address Line 1: 6750 MILLER ROAD

Address Line 4: BRECKSVILLE, OHIO 44141

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELAINE POREMBA
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Poremba/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=201506250842#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035913 FRAME: 0456



PNC Bank, N.A. 6750 Miller Road Mail Stop: BR-YB58-01-O Brecksville, OH 44141

June 25, 2015

Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To Whom It May Concern:

Debtor, Profile Products LLC, has discharged all of its obligations with PNC Bank, National Association; therefore PNC Bank National Association hereby releases the Patents set forth on the attached documentation.

Sincerely,

Amanda Haddox Officer PNC Bank, National Association 6750 Miller Road Brecksville, OH 44141

Members FDIC

PATENT REEL: 035913 FRAME: 0457

RECORDED: 06/26/2015